HARM REDUCTION AUSTRALIA

Q1 What is your professional or work category? (Please tick all
that apply to you)

Drug and
alcohol sector
Needle and
syringe program

Peer
organisation

Health or
medical...

Policing

Corrective
services

Courts |

Education

Academic/resear -
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Politics
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Student
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Answer Choices Responses
Drug and alcohol sector 49.36% 460
Needle and syringe program 15.45% 144
Peer organisation 11.16% 104
Health or medical professional 27.68% 258
Policing 0.75% 7
1.39% 13

Corrective services

Courts 0.75% 7
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Total Respondents: 932

HARM REDUCTION AUSTRALIA

2/17

9.55%

12.77%

1.39%

5.26%

1.72%

1.82%

5.36%

89

119

13

49

16

17

50



HARM REDUCTION AUSTRALIA

Q2 Gender?

Male

Female

Non-binary
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Answer Choices Responses
Male 35.85% 380
Female 63.11% 669
Non-binary 1.04% n
TOTAL 1,060
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Under 18 years

19 - 25 years

26 - 35 years

36 - 50 years

51-65years

Over 65 Years

Answer Choices
Under 18 years
19 - 25 years
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36 - 50 years
51- 65 years

Over 65 Years
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Q3 Age range?
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Q4 The State or Territory in which you currently live?

e

NT

QLD

TAS

WA

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

ACT 3.47% 37
NSW 54.37% 579
NT 1.41% 15
QLD 7.89% 84
SA 7.70% 82
TAS 0.85% 9
VIC 16.71% 178
WA 7.61% 81
TOTAL 1,065
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Q5 How would you describe the area you live in?

Answer Choices
Remote
Rural/Regional

Urban
TOTAL

Urban

Remote I
Rural/Regional -

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

6/17

60% 70%

Responses

2.17%
26.37%

7.47%

80%

90% 100%

23
280
759

1,062



HARM REDUCTION AUSTRALIA

Q6 Do you support greater investment in harm reduction
programs and peer based organisations in Australia?Peer based
organisations are community-based drug user organisations
predominately staffed and governed by, and for, people with
lived experience of drug use.

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 90.96% 966
No 3.39% 36
Unsure 5.65% 60
TOTAL 1,062
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Q7 Do you support the establishment of comprehensive pill
testing programs at music events including dance festivals and

nightclubs?

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 89.38%
No 4.17%
Unsure 6.45%
TOTAL

8/17
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Q8 Do you support the establishment of drug consumption
rooms, including Supervised Injecting Facilities, where there is

a demonstrated need for these facilities?

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.36%
No 3.76%
Unsure 4.88%
TOTAL
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Q9 Do you support the widespread distribution and training in
the use of naloxone (a drug that reverses the effects of heroin
and other opioids) via needle and syringe programs, peer based
organisations, drug and alcohol services, general practitioners
and other relevant settings?

No I

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.73% 976
No 1.88% 20
Unsure 6.39% 68
TOTAL 1,064
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Q10 Do you support the establishment of needle and syringe
programs in prisons?

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 84.49% 899
No 6.77% 72
Unsure 8.74% 93
TOTAL 1,064
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Q11 Do you support the introduction of prescribed heroin (also

Answer Choices

Yes

No

Unsure
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Q12 Which of these currently illicit drugs do you support being
decriminalized for personal use? (More than one response can
be provided)Decriminalization is the removal of criminal
sanctions for the personal use of drugs.

Methamphetamine
s

Heroin
Ecstasy

Cocaine

New synthetic
substances

Allillicit
drug:
No illicit
drugs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Cannabis 57.81% 611
Methamphetamines 22.52% 238
Heroin 27.53% 291
Ecstasy 31.50% 333
Cocaine 26.21% 277
New synthetic substances 14.00% 148
Allillicit drugs 51.18% 541
No illicit drugs 9.27% 98

Total Respondents: 1,057
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Q13 Do you support the establishment of a public early warning
system to alert people to any batches of drugs that are causing
problems?An early warning system is where any information on
harmful drugs from drug users, health and law enforcement is
quickly shared. It can be related to overdoses due to high
potency or other negative side effects and is made available
online and via social media.

No

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 97.74% 1,039
No 0.47% 5
Unsure 1.79% 19
TOTAL 1,063
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Q14 Do you support Managed Alcohol Programs?Managed
Alcohol Programs are services where a supervised maintenance
dose of alcohol is provided to chronic homeless alcohol
dependent people.

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 76.44% 81
No 5.09% 54
Unsure 18.47% 196
TOTAL 1,061
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Q15 Do you support the availability of e-cigarettes as a harm
reduction measure?

Answer Choices
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No

Unsure
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Q16 Do you support drug and alcohol testing for the following?
(More than one response can be provided)

Welfare
recipients

Politicians
and staff

Senior Public
Servants

Anyone
receiving...

Business
leaders

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Welfare recipients 13.78% 143
Politicians and staff 31.60% 328
Senior Public Servants 24.57% 255
Anyone receiving public funds 18.88% 196
Business leaders 18.11% 188
64.35% 668

No-one

Total Respondents: 1,038

17117
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